

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26161-26172/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2011  
in CEA Nos. 8 to 19/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at  
Nagpur)

M/S GEE PEE AGRI P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EX. & CUSTOMS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 13/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rohina Nath, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Deep, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. N.K. Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General  
submits that he will check up whether the refund of  
service tax can be made either to the petitioner or to  
the merchant exporter on the facts of this case.

List after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER